
Emergency Planning Resources 
 
St. Charles County 
Government Agencies and First Responders 
 
St. Charles County Government     (636) 949-7500  www.sccmo.org 
St. Charles County Division of Emergency Management  (636) 949-3023  www.sccmo.org/680/Emergency-Management 
St. Charles County Police      (636) 949-3000  www.sccmo.org/406/Police 
St. Charles County Dept. of Public Health    (636) 949-7400  www.sccmo.org/394/Public-Health 
 
St. Charles County Ambulance District     (636) 441-1354  www.sccad.com/ 
 
Central County Fire and Rescue     (636) 970-9700  www.centralcountyfire.org/ 
 
City of St. Charles       (636) 949-3200  www.stcharlescitymo.gov/ 
St. Charles City Emergency Management    (636) 949-3250 
St. Charles City Police Department     (636) 949-3300   
City of St. Charles Fire Department     (636) 949-3250   
 
City of St. Peters       (636) 477-6600  http://www.stpetersmo.net/default.aspx 
City of St. Peters Office of Emergency Management   (636) 477-6600 x3559 
City of St. Peters Police Department     (636) 278-2222   
 
City of O’Fallon        (636) 240-2000  www.ofallon.mo.us 
City of O’Fallon Emergency Management    (636) 379-3816 
City of O’Fallon Police Department     (636) 240-3200 
 
O’Fallon Fire Protection District     (636) 272-3493  http://www.ofallonfire.org 
 
City of Wentzville       (636) 327-5101  www.wentzvillemo.org 
City of Wentzville Police Department     (636) 327-5105   
 
Wentzville Fire Protection District     (636) 332-9869  http://wentzvillefire.org/ 
 
City of Lake St. Louis       (636) 625-1200  www.lakesaintlouis.com 
City of Lake St. Louis Police Department    (636) 625-8018 
 
Lake Saint Louis Fire Protection District    (636) 561-9200  www.lslfire.com 
 
 

http://www.stpetersmo.net/default.aspx
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St. Charles County 
Government Agencies and First Responders - Continued 
 
City of Cottleville       (636) 498-6565  www.cityofcottleville.com 
City of Cottleville Police      (636) 498-6464 
 
Cottleville Fire Protection District     (636) 447-6655  http://www.cottlevillefpd.org/ 
 
City of Dardenne Prairie      (636) 561-1718  www.dardenneprairie.org 
 
City of New Melle       (636) 828-4807 
 
New Melle Fire Protection District     (636) 828-5528  http://newmellefire.org/ 
 
City of Portage des Sioux      (636) 899-0640 
    
City of St. Paul        (636) 946-0500 
 
City of Weldon Spring       (636) 441-2110  www.weldonspring.org 
 
 
 

 
Community Resource Agencies 
Agape Ministries       (636) 456-4645  www.agapemo.org/ 
American Red Cross – Metro West Branch    (636) 397-1074  www.redcross.org 
Booneslick Regional Planning Commission         boonslick.org 
Community Council of St. Charles County    (636) 978-2277  www.communitycouncilstc.org 
Community Emergency Response Team (CERT)       www.citizencorps.gov/cert/index.shtm 
NECAC (North East Community Action Corp)        www.necac.org/ 
 Housing Services      (636) 456-8191   
 Medical Services      (636) 456-2933 
Ready—Federal Emergency Management Agency       http://www.ready.gov 
Ready-In-3            health.mo.gov/emergencies/readyin3/ 
Salvation Army       (314) 646-3000  http://stlsalvationarmy.org/contact/ 
St. Charles County COAD      (636) 949-3023  www.scccoad.org 
Sts. Joachim and Ann Care Services     (636) 441-1302  jacares.org/ 
United Way        (800) 427-4626  www.stl.unitedway.org/ 
United Way 211       211    https://www.stl.unitedway.org/211.aspx 
 

http://www.cottlevillefpd.org/
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St. Charles County 
Hospitals and Care Centers 
Barnes-Jewish St. Peters Hospital     (636) 916-9000  www.bjsph.org/ 
Crider Health Center       (636) 332-6000  www.cridercenter.org/ 
Centerpointe Hospital       (800) 345-5407  centerpointehospital.com/ 
Progress West Health Center      (636) 344-1000  www.progresswest.org/ 
SSM St. Joseph Hospital      (636) 947-5000  www.ssmhealth.com/stjoseph 
SSM St. Joseph West Hospital      (636) 625-5200  www.ssmhealth.com/hospitalwest 
SSM St. Joseph Hospital-Wentzville     (636) 327-1000  www.ssmhealth.com/sjwz 

 


